
Scientific Name Cross Reference

Abelmoschus esculentus
Aegilops biuncialis

542170
Aegilops columnaris
Aegilops comosa 542172-
Aegilops crassa
Aegilops cylindrica
Aegilops geniculata

subsp. geniculata
542190

Aegilops hybrid
Aegilops juvenalis

542193
Aegilops kotschyi

542195
Aegilops longissima
Aegilops markgrafii

var. markgrafii
542210,542219

Aegilops neglecta
542218,542220-542230

Aegilops neglecta
subsp. neglecta
542234

Aegilops neglecta subsp.
542235

Aegilops peregrina

542594
542144

542171
-542177
542178
542179

542180

542191
542192

542194

542196

542197

542211

542231

. recta

subsp. cylindrostachys
542236

Aegilops sharonensis
Aegilops speltoides
Aegilops speltoides

var. ligustica
542258

Aegilops speltoides
var. speltoides
542276

Aegilops tauschii
subsp. tauschii
542278

Aegilops triuncialis
542361

Aegilops umbellulata
542384

Aegilops ventricosa
Aeschynomene americana

544345
Agrostis stolonifera

var. palustris
542089,543248

Alcea rosea
Allium ampeloprasum

546069

542237
542238

542239

542259

542277

542279

542362

542385
544079

542088

545691
546062

Allium cepa 546070-546330
Allium fistulosum 546331

546335
Allium hybrid 546336-
Allium pseudocepa

546346
Allium sativum 543048-
Allium schoenoprasum
Amaranthus sp. 542595-
Ampelopsis aconitifolia

var. glabra
Aniseia martinicensis
Anthyllis vulneraria

subsp. carpatica
542781

Antirrhinum majus
542431

Apium graveolens 542396,
Arachis hypogaea 542961,

544348-544352
Arachis hypogaea

subsp. hypogaea
Aronia melanocarpa

545686-545687
Asparagus hybrid
Astragalus sp.
Avena fatua

544355-545480
Avena hybrid
Avena sativa

544347
Benincasa

542598
Beta vulgaris
Brassica napus

543937
Cajanus cajan
Calendula arvensis
Calendula officinalis

545698-545700,545709
Calendula suffruticosa

545707-545708
Capsicum annuum 542599-

542977,543809-543811
Capsicum sp. 543178-
Carthamus tinctorius

544063
Centrosema plumieri
Chamaecytisus prolifer
Cicer arietinum 542605,

543012,543050-543065,
endivia
colocynthis
lanatus
,542606,542617,
sp. 543209-
ochroleuca

546344
546345-

543049
546347
542596

545685
543813

542779-

542416-

545482
544346,

542960
545682,

542615
542782

542090-542091,

545481
542591-542593,

,546034-546037
hispida 542597-

Cichorium
Citrullus
Citrullus

542123,
Citrullus
Crotalaria

542971
542983-542984,

543177
545706
545694,

545701,

542604,

543208
543974-

542963
543808
543009-
543921
544067
542616
542112-
543212
543211
543869

584


